



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 03/21/2023

Contract Number: 07-385904

Page 1

03/22/2023

Project ID: 0722000164

Location: 07-LA-118-R10.0/R13.2

LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN LOS ANGELES FROM 0.1 MILE WEST OF
SEPULVEDA BOULEVARD UNDERCROSSING TO GLENOAKS
BOULEVARD UNDERCROSSING

Contract Code: A

Number of Items: 58

Install irrigation systems & place rock blankets and minor concrete.

NO GOAL

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 7 Total Number of Working Days: 895 Overrun/Underrun: -\$1,273,456.16

Number of Bidders: 7 Engineers Est: \$5,337,707.16 % Over/Under Est: -23.86%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$4,064,251.00	VC0000010281	ACCU CONSTRUCTION, INC. 14751 PLAZA DRIVE SUITE L TUSTIN CA 92780	CSLB# 00822927 Phone (714) 641-4730 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$4,321,826.00	VC0000108741	WEST COAST PUBLIC WORKS, INC. 20058 VENTURA BLVD, #318 WOODLAND HILLS CA 91364	CSLB# 00949582 Phone (888) 644-6411 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$4,940,000.00	VC2200003323	DOJA INC 5050 MISSION BLVD ONTARIO CA 92761	CSLB# 597764 Phone (909) 628-1999 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	\$4,986,759.35	VC0000008215	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. 21730 BUNDY CANYON ROAD WILDOMAR CA 92595	CSLB# 576183 Phone (951) 245-1686 SB PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 03/21/2023

Contract Number: 07-385904

Page 2

03/22/2023

5	\$5,074,792.25	VC1400004857	IBARRA GENERAL ENGINEERING INC 4325 TYROLITE ST RIVERSIDE CA 92509	CSLB# 00635365 Phone (909) 342-8447	SB PREF CLAIMED
6	\$5,214,627.00	VC1500000390	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. 12357 SAN FERNANDO ROAD SYLMAR CA 91342	CSLB# 00776616 Phone (818) 364-9188	SB PREF CLAIMED
7	\$5,307,080.00	VC1200001415	YAKAR 689 EAST SAN BERNARDINO RD COVINA CA 91703	CSLB# 00909978 Phone (909) 599-1612	SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Bid Opening Date: 03/21/2023

Contract Number: 07-385904

Page 3

03/22/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	145.0	1,800.00	261,000.00
0003	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	4.0	2,000.00	8,000.00
0004	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0005	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0006	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	140,000.00	140,000.00
0007	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	60.0	80.00	4,800.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
0009	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0010	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00
0011	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	12,100.0	1.00	12,100.00
0012	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	24.0	200.00	4,800.00
0013	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	12,300.0	4.50	55,350.00
0014	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
0015	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0016	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0017	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00
0018	200111	DECORATIVE BOULDERS	EA	3.0	3,000.00	9,000.00
0019	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQFT	74,100.0	15.00	1,111,500.00
0020	015026	PLANTER WALL	EA	1.0	36,000.00	36,000.00
0021	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	150.0	100.00	15,000.00
0022	202037	ORGANIC FERTILIZER	LB	150.0	10.00	1,500.00
0023	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	190.0	2.00	380.00
0024	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	200.0	25.00	5,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/21/2023

Contract Number: 07-385904

Page 4

03/22/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	370.0	50.00	18,500.00
0026	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0027	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0028	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	6,510.0	45.00	292,950.00
0029	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0030	206402	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0031	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0032	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0033	206564	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	24.0	600.00	14,400.00
0034	206565	2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	2.0	650.00	1,300.00
0035	015027	LOCKJAW VALVE BOX	EA	52.0	1,500.00	78,000.00
0036	206761	24-32 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (PEDESTAL MOUNTED)	EA	4.0	12,000.00	48,000.00
0037	F 208006	2" GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	369.0	70.00	25,830.00
0038	208301	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET	EA	4.0	2,000.00	8,000.00
0039	208426	2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	1.0	4,000.00	4,000.00
0040	208440	BACKFLOW PREVENTER ENCLOSURE	EA	1.0	2,500.00	2,500.00
0041	208442	FLOW SENSOR	EA	2.0	1,300.00	2,600.00
0042	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	920.0	50.00	46,000.00
0043	208575	2" GATE VALVE	EA	3.0	700.00	2,100.00
0044	F 208594	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	12,818.0	6.00	76,908.00
0045	F 208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	730.0	7.00	5,110.00
0046	F 208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,001.0	8.00	8,008.00
0047	F 208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	4,065.0	9.00	36,585.00
0048	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	24.0	400.00	9,600.00

Contract Number: 07-385904

Page 5

03/22/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	F 208688	PVC PIPE CONDUIT	LF	495.0	100.00	49,500.00
0050	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	72,100.0	0.30	21,630.00
0051	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	39,600.0	14.00	554,400.00
0052	803050	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	4,850.0	10.00	48,500.00
0053	015029	METAL FENCE	LF	4,850.0	130.00	630,500.00
0054	015028	4' METAL GATE	EA	8.0	3,800.00	30,400.00
0055	870136	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION	LS	LUMP SUM	130,000.00	130,000.00
0056	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0057	210110	IMPORTED TOPSOIL (CY)	CY	25.0	100.00	2,500.00
0058	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00
Bid Amount:					\$4,064,251.00	

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,090.00	3,090.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	325.00	47,125.00	800.00	116,000.00	2,480.00	359,600.00	400.00	58,000.00
0003	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
0004	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0005	40,000.00	40,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	16,200.00	16,200.00	21,850.00	21,850.00
0006	220,000.00	220,000.00	112,000.00	112,000.00	375,700.00	375,700.00	275,600.00	275,600.00
0007	50.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	150,000.00	52.00	3,120.00	100.00	6,000.00
0008	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	20,500.00	20,500.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
0009	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	2,890.00	2,890.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0010	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0011	0.10	1,210.00	4.00	48,400.00	3.95	47,795.00	1.00	12,100.00
0012	50.00	1,200.00	800.00	19,200.00	230.00	5,520.00	200.00	4,800.00
0013	1.00	12,300.00	2.50	30,750.00	4.40	54,120.00	6.00	73,800.00
0014	500.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
0015	1,000.00	1,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	8,860.00	8,860.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0016	500.00	500.00	8,900.00	8,900.00	9,780.00	9,780.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
0017	96,600.00	96,600.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
0018	11,000.00	33,000.00	2,800.00	8,400.00	2,310.00	6,930.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
0019	14.00	1,037,400.00	15.00	1,111,500.00	14.00	1,037,400.00	15.00	1,111,500.00
0020	100,000.00	100,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	57,800.00	57,800.00	68,000.00	68,000.00
0021	20.00	3,000.00	160.00	24,000.00	45.20	6,780.00	100.00	15,000.00
0022	1.00	150.00	10.00	1,500.00	2.20	330.00	5.00	750.00
0023	0.10	19.00	18.00	3,420.00	0.24	45.60	9.00	1,710.00
0024	6.00	1,200.00	10.00	2,000.00	14.00	2,800.00	14.00	2,800.00
0025	10.00	3,700.00	33.00	12,210.00	35.00	12,950.00	45.00	16,650.00
0026	1,000.00	1,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	11,300.00	11,300.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
0027	40,000.00	40,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	180,100.00	180,100.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
0028	35.00	227,850.00	60.00	390,600.00	53.00	345,030.00	62.00	403,620.00
0029	1,000.00	1,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	7,070.00	7,070.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
0030	1,000.00	1,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	6,020.00	6,020.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
0031	1,000.00	1,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	5,840.00	5,840.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
0032	100,000.00	100,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	40,500.00	40,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
0033	1,500.00	36,000.00	650.00	15,600.00	480.00	11,520.00	600.00	14,400.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/21/2023

Contract Number: 07-385904

Page 7

03/22/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	1,600.00	3,200.00	800.00	1,600.00	520.00	1,040.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
0035	1,500.00	78,000.00	620.00	32,240.00	730.00	37,960.00	1,300.00	67,600.00
0036	12,500.00	50,000.00	6,300.00	25,200.00	14,500.00	58,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
0037	68.00	25,092.00	110.00	40,590.00	54.30	20,036.70	35.00	12,915.00
0038	2.00	8.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	1,790.00	7,160.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
0039	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,260.00	3,260.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0040	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,780.00	3,780.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0041	1,500.00	3,000.00	980.00	1,960.00	4,420.00	8,840.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
0042	60.00	55,200.00	40.00	36,800.00	28.70	26,404.00	69.00	63,480.00
0043	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	660.00	1,980.00	800.00	2,400.00
0044	12.00	153,816.00	7.00	89,726.00	4.10	52,553.80	5.10	65,371.80
0045	12.00	8,760.00	7.50	5,475.00	4.50	3,285.00	5.35	3,905.50
0046	13.00	13,013.00	8.00	8,008.00	5.25	5,255.25	6.95	6,956.95
0047	13.00	52,845.00	8.50	34,552.50	13.50	54,877.50	11.00	44,715.00
0048	1,500.00	36,000.00	325.00	7,800.00	370.00	8,880.00	435.00	10,440.00
0049	20.00	9,900.00	90.00	44,550.00	36.10	17,869.50	9.00	4,455.00
0050	0.10	7,210.00	0.80	57,680.00	0.37	26,677.00	0.13	9,373.00
0051	15.00	594,000.00	16.00	633,600.00	17.50	693,000.00	16.50	653,400.00
0052	9.00	43,650.00	13.00	63,050.00	10.40	50,440.00	10.00	48,500.00
0053	127.00	615,950.00	180.00	873,000.00	150.00	727,500.00	250.00	1,212,500.00
0054	3,500.00	28,000.00	5,900.00	47,200.00	4,040.00	32,320.00	2,500.00	20,000.00
0055	39,922.00	39,922.00	132,000.00	132,000.00	147,900.00	147,900.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
0056	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0057	25.00	625.00	225.00	5,625.00	150.00	3,750.00	300.00	7,500.00
0058	449,881.00	449,881.00	245,763.50	245,763.50	305,200.00	305,200.00	310,000.00	310,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$4,321,826.00		\$4,940,000.00		\$4,986,759.35		\$5,074,792.25

Bid Opening Date: 03/21/2023

Contract Number: 07-385904

Page 8

03/22/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
0002	250.00	36,250.00	1,200.00	174,000.00
0003	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
0004	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0005	20,000.00	20,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00
0006	25,000.00	25,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
0007	50.00	3,000.00	100.00	6,000.00
0008	10,000.00	10,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
0009	1,500.00	1,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
0010	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0011	0.50	6,050.00	0.10	1,210.00
0012	245.00	5,880.00	235.00	5,640.00
0013	4.25	52,275.00	5.00	61,500.00
0014	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
0015	10,000.00	10,000.00	500.00	500.00
0016	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0017	350,000.00	350,000.00	144,200.00	144,200.00
0018	9,000.00	27,000.00	10,500.00	31,500.00
0019	18.00	1,333,800.00	15.75	1,167,075.00
0020	125,000.00	125,000.00	54,000.00	54,000.00
0021	125.00	18,750.00	105.00	15,750.00
0022	5.00	750.00	10.00	1,500.00
0023	1.10	209.00	4.00	760.00
0024	20.00	4,000.00	22.00	4,400.00
0025	150.00	55,500.00	45.00	16,650.00
0026	61,000.00	61,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0027	72,000.00	72,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
0028	65.00	423,150.00	52.00	338,520.00
0029	3,500.00	3,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0030	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0031	3,250.00	3,250.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0032	18,750.00	18,750.00	52,000.00	52,000.00
0033	725.00	17,400.00	920.00	22,080.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/21/2023

Contract Number: 07-385904

Page 9

03/22/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	825.00	1,650.00	1,050.00	2,100.00
0035	1,400.00	72,800.00	1,225.00	63,700.00
0036	17,500.00	70,000.00	19,750.00	79,000.00
0037	32.00	11,808.00	75.00	27,675.00
0038	3,700.00	14,800.00	3,750.00	15,000.00
0039	4,700.00	4,700.00	9,100.00	9,100.00
0040	4,200.00	4,200.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
0041	475.00	950.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
0042	45.00	41,400.00	58.00	53,360.00
0043	525.00	1,575.00	725.00	2,175.00
0044	3.50	44,863.00	7.00	89,726.00
0045	3.75	2,737.50	8.00	5,840.00
0046	4.50	4,504.50	9.00	9,009.00
0047	7.00	28,455.00	10.00	40,650.00
0048	550.00	13,200.00	665.00	15,960.00
0049	45.00	22,275.00	145.00	71,775.00
0050	0.35	25,235.00	0.35	25,235.00
0051	21.00	831,600.00	14.00	554,400.00
0052	5.00	24,250.00	13.00	63,050.00
0053	198.00	960,300.00	213.00	1,033,050.00
0054	5,200.00	41,600.00	5,780.00	46,240.00
0055	125,000.00	125,000.00	117,200.00	117,200.00
0056	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0057	45.00	1,125.00	100.00	2,500.00
0058	153,085.00	153,085.00	420,000.00	420,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$5,214,627.00		\$5,307,080.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008215	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 55 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 52 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 53 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 54 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 6 (61%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000010281	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 6 (100%)
	GOLDEN STATE BORING & PIPE JACKING INC. CHINO CA	678500	ITEM 49 (56%)
	GOLDEN STATE BORING & PIPE JACKING INC. CHINO CA	678500	BORING ONLY
	TURBOSCAPE, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	851931	ITEM 28 (100%)
	TURBOSCAPE, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	851931	ITEM 50 (54%)
	TURBOSCAPE, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	851931	COMPOST MATERIAL AND INSTALLATION ONLY
	DIETZ HYDROSEEDING CO. SYLMAR CA	493207	ITEM 50 (46%)
	DIETZ HYDROSEEDING CO. SYLMAR CA	493207	EXCLUDES COMPOST MATERIAL AND INSTALLATION
	DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS ACTON CA	1053672	ITEM 51 (100%)
	SUNSET ELECTRIC & LIGHTING INC. MORGAN HILL CA	898559	ITEM 55 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000010281	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 52 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 53 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 54 (100%)
	J&A STRUCTURES, INC. CORONA CA	1042551	ITEM 20 (77%)
	J&A STRUCTURES, INC. CORONA CA	1042551	PLANTER WALL ONLY

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000108741	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT 18 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT 18 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT 18 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 7 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT 18 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA	1007017	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT 18 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT 18 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA	1007017	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY
	ACE FENCE COMPANY 727 GLENDORA AVE. LA PUENTE CA	985180	ITEM 52 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY 727 GLENDORA AVE. LA PUENTE CA	985180	ITEM 53 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY 727 GLENDORA AVE. LA PUENTE CA	985180	ITEM 54 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY 727 GLENDORA AVE. LA PUENTE CA	985180	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE
	ACE FENCE COMPANY 727 GLENDORA AVE. LA PUENTE CA	985180	METAL FENCE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-385904
07-LA-118-R10.0/R13.2
3/21/2023

PAGE S5
3/22/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000108741	ACE FENCE COMPANY 727 GLENDORA AVE. LA PUENTE CA	985180	4' METAL GATE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200001415	FRYMAN MANAGMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 6 (35%)
	FRYMAN MANAGMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	J&A STRUCTURES CORONA CA	1042551	ITEM 20 (100%)
	J&A STRUCTURES CORONA CA	1042551	ITEM 51 (100%)
	IZURIETA FENCE CO LOS ANGELES CA	925951	ITEM 52 (100%)
	IZURIETA FENCE CO LOS ANGELES CA	925951	ITEM 53 (100%)
	IZURIETA FENCE CO LOS ANGELES CA	925951	ITEM 54 (100%)
	DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS ACTON CA	1053672	ITEM 19 (70%)
	DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS ACTON CA	1053672	PLACE ROCK BLANET

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400004857	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	ITEM 05 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	ITEM 6 (50%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	ITEM 7 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS GARDEN GROVE CA	975518	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 22 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 23 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 24 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 25 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 26 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 27 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 29 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400004857	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 30 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 31 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 32 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 33 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 34 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 35 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 36 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 37 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 38 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 39 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 40 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400004857	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 41 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 42 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 43 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 44 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 45 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 46 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 47 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 48 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 49 (100%)
	INTEGRITY LANDSCAPE AND CONCRETE PASADENA CA	893464	ITEM 55 (100%)
	DIETZ HYDROSEEDING CO SYLMAR CA	493207	ITEM 50 (100%)

07-385904

07-LA-118-R10.0/R13.2

3/21/2023

PAGE S10

3/22/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500000390	AMERICAN TRAFFIC BARRICADE AND SAFETY COMPANY LONG BEACH CA	1021737	ITEM 5 (100%)
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC BARRICADE AND SAFETY COMPANY LONG BEACH CA	1021737	ITEM 6 (100%)
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC BARRICADE AND SAFETY COMPANY LONG BEACH CA	1021737	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC BARRICADE AND SAFETY COMPANY LONG BEACH CA	1021737	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 6 (60%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 7 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 1 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 8 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 9 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 10 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT (WPC MANAGER)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	PREPARE SWPPP
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT
	HYDROSPROUT, INC. ESCONDIDO CA	582303	ITEM 28 (100%)
	HYDROSPROUT, INC. ESCONDIDO CA	582303	ITEM 50 (100%)
	HYDROSPROUT, INC. ESCONDIDO CA	582303	WOOD MULCH
	HYDROSPROUT, INC. ESCONDIDO CA	582303	HYDROSEED
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 52 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 53 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 54 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	METAL FENCE
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	4' METAL GATE